# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mentor Medical Limited	06/06/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coloplast Medical Limited
Street Address:	Peter Road, Unit 7, Lancing
City:	West Sussex
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BN15 BTJ

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29190234

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (612) 766-2008

 Email:
 jwright@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth N. Kaytor, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21173-034001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth N. Kaytor

Total Attachments: 1

source=21173namechange#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019492 FRAME: 0699



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 4318120

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

MENTOR MEDICAL LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

COLOPLAST MEDICAL LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 6th June 2006

CERTIFIED A TRUE AND COMPLETE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer

Solicitors 65 Fleet Street ondon EC4Y 1HS





**PATENT REEL: 019492 FRAME: 0700** 

**RECORDED: 06/28/2007**